## OF PUBLICATION

## December 19, 2024

The County of Renfrew

Butler Road, approximately 1 km south of Highway 60, Township of Admaston/Bromley

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: PWC-2024-07, County Structure B007 Butler Bridge Rehabilitation

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 12, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 5, 2024

Name of owner: County of Renfrew

Address for service: 9 International Drive, Pembroke, Ontario, Canada, K8A 6W5

Name of contractor: Bonnechere Excavating Inc.

Address for service: 1 Innovation Dr, Renfrew, ON K7V 3Z4

Name of payment certi er: Stantec Consulting Ltd. (Thomas Miller, P.Eng.)

Address: 300-1331 Clyde Ave, Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 3G4

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: County of Renfrew, 9 International Drive, Pembroke, Ontario, K8A 6W5

Publication date: December 19, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103214</u>